

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL

D.NO.7576 OF 2009  
(For Prel. Hearing)

MOHAN SHANKAR CHANDAWARKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.V.LOHAKPURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal, stay and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation  
of delay in filing the appeal as well as on the civil appeal.

Mr. Mohan Shankar Chandawarkar shall deposit  
half of amount as directed to be deposited by him by  
National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission  
within four weeks. Subject to this, the execution of the  
Award, so far as the appellant is concerned, shall remain  
stayed until further orders.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master